
Our Funds - Latest Awards by Location (March 2025)

Organisation Name Type Funding Request
Total Amount 
Awarded

Runforever SCIO Wee Grant Running Costs £3,000
Port Elphinstone Community House (SCIO) Wee Grant Running Costs £3,000
Cactus Book Club Wee Grant Running Costs £2,000

Subtotal Sum £8,000
Count 3

Strachur Community Men's Shed Wee Grant Running Costs £1,000
Subtotal Sum £1,000

Count 1
Discovery Dance Wee Grant Running Costs £2,000
Strathmartine Community Larder Small Grant Running Costs £36,000

Subtotal Sum £38,000
Count 2

Polmont Together Wee Grant Running Costs £1,000
Falkirk Citizens Advice Bureau Large Grant Core running costs of Falkirk CAB £105,000

Subtotal Sum £106,000
Count 2

Fife Fife Carers Centre Large Grant Family Carer Support Worker Costs £84,000

Link Christian Fellowship Small Grant
The Community Support Work Assistant & 
Associated Costs £30,000

Sum £114,000
Count 2

Glasgow Action for Pensioners Wee Grant Running Costs £4,500
Women's Integration Network Wee Grant Running Costs £4,000
Cathkin Blazes CFC (Community Football Wee Grant Running Costs £2,000
Scottish Iraqi Association Wee Grant The costs of the work in Scotland £2,000

Dundee City

Falkirk

Glasgow City

Project Location  ↑
Aberdeenshire

Argyll and Bute



Deaf Network Cultural Centre Wee Grant Running Costs £2,000
Kelvingrove Community Tennis Club Wee Grant Disability Tennis Sessions £2,000
Milton Arts Project Wee Grant Running Costs £2,000
Pillow Talk Scotland Wee Grant Running costs £2,000
Fulham Girls 2016 Wee Grant Running Costs £2,000
The Halliday Foundation Transport Grant Transport Costs £19,500

Subtotal Sum £42,000
Count 10

This Is Me Highland Wee Grant Running Costs £2,000

Raasay Development Trust Transport Grant
The transport costs of the Wood Fuel 
Project £19,500

Subtotal Sum £21,500
Count 2

Ardrossan & Winton Parent Council Wee Grant
Transition Activities and Good Start Gift 
Bags £4,000

Largs Food Hub Wee Grant Running costs £3,000
Irvine Sea Cadets Wee Grant Running Costs £2,000

Subtotal Sum £9,000
Count 3

North Lanarkshire Muslim Women & Family 
Alliance Wee Grant The Skills for Empowerment Project £5,000
Friends of Kilsyth Wee Grant Running Costs £4,000
Best Way Women Wee Grant Running Costs £2,000
Project 42 Wee Grant Running Costs £2,000

Subtotal Sum £13,000
Count 4

School of African Cultures (SOAC) Wee Grant Running Costs £4,000
Subtotal Sum £4,000

Count 1
Ayr North Exclusively Women's Group Wee Grant Running Costs £2,000
Tarbolton Community Council Wee Grant Towards the gala day £2,000

Subtotal Sum £4,000
Count 2

South Ayrshire

North Lanarkshire

Renfrewshire

Highland

North Ayrshire



Carluke and District Community 
Connections Wee Grant Running Costs £3,000
Fulham Boys Club 2019 Wee Grant Running Costs £2,000
Muiredge Primary School Parent Council Wee Grant The Costs of a Summer Fair £1,200
Coffee, Chat and Company Wee Grant Running costs £1,000

Subtotal Sum £7,200
Count 4

Empowering Women Dumbarton West Wee Grant Running Costs £3,000
African Women Support Network Wee Grant Running Costs £2,000

Subtotal Sum £5,000
Count 2

At Home At The Theatre Limited Wee Grant The OKVT Project £2,000
Falla Hill Primary School Parent Council Wee Grant Running costs £1,000

Subtotal Sum £3,000
Count 2

Total Sum £375,700
Count 40

West Dunbartonshire

West Lothian

South Lanarkshire


